
Del Rey Yacht Club  Berger Race 4

Performance  Divisions  2024-06-08

Klexy Soft ©

Class A      RLC      Distance:36.5      StartTime:11:35:00      1 Boats

|__| Sail Name Type Skipper Club Rating Finish Corr'ed 1st+

1 8888 Sapphire Knight Farr 85 Phil Friedman DRYC -40 17:23:07 06:12:27 00:00:00

Class B      RLC      Distance:36.5      StartTime:11:30:00      8 Boats

|__| Sail Name Type Skipper Club Rating Finish Corr'ed 1st+

1 7318 Seawolf Diode 36 Jamie Myer DRYC 23 17:39:35 05:55:35 00:00:00

2 61658 Cheeky J/122 Mark Stratton DRYC 21 17:48:42 06:05:56 00:10:21

3 35010 Mexican Divorce 1D 35 Neil Fraser DRYC 34 17:57:37 06:06:56 00:11:21

4 37M Encore SC 37 John Mc Entire DRYC 25 18:03:52 06:18:40 00:23:05

5 52304 Macondo Beneteau 47.7 Mike Sudo DRYC 39 18:17:12 06:23:28 00:27:53

6 56336 French Kiss Beneteau 44.7 Chris Hillseth DRYC 39 18:19:29 06:25:45 00:30:10

7 37 Menace Farr 30 John Rushing DRYC 36 18:17:43 06:25:49 00:30:14

8 93400 Sabbatical Beneteau 44.7 Mark Lampert DRYC 27 18:24:26 06:38:00 00:42:25

Class C      RLC      Distance:36.5      StartTime:11:25:00      5 Boats

|__| Sail Name Type Skipper Club Rating Finish Corr'ed 1st+

1 56242 Feleena J/109 Scott Barber CYC 69 18:02:01 05:55:03 00:00:00

2 69473 Shamrock C & C 41 Daniel Sullivan WSA 72 18:10:29 06:01:41 00:06:38

3 7067 Spray J/109 Peter Nelson CYC 69 18:09:39 06:02:41 00:07:38

4 28236 Wolfhound Holland 11 Zoe Mey DRYC 72 18:15:25 06:06:37 00:11:34

DNC 7306 Zephyr J/109 Jack Mayer DRYC 69 -- -- --

Class D      RLC      Distance:36.5      StartTime:11:20:00      4 Boats

|__| Sail Name Type Skipper Club Rating Finish Corr'ed 1st+

1 7914 Double Down J/92 Brian Kerr SMWYC 96 18:16:15 05:57:51 00:00:00

2 36014 Big Apple NY36 Joe Couce DRYC 105 18:25:30 06:01:38 00:03:47

3 46380 Avet J/80 Curt Johnson CYC 108 18:28:21 06:02:39 00:04:48

4 601 Cuchulainn J/05 Robert Dekker SCCYC 84 18:19:31 06:08:25 00:10:34



Del Rey Yacht Club  Berger Race 5

Performance  Divisions  2024-06-09

Klexy Soft ©

Class A      RLC      Distance:30.2      StartTime:12:00:00      1 Boats

|__| Sail Name Type Skipper Club Rating Finish Corr'ed 1st+

1 8888 Sapphire Knight Farr 85 Phil Friedman DRYC -40 15:59:16 04:19:24 00:00:00

Class B      RLC      Distance:30.2      StartTime:12:05:00      8 Boats

|__| Sail Name Type Skipper Club Rating Finish Corr'ed 1st+

1 7318 Seawolf Diode 36 Jamie Myer DRYC 23 16:18:12 04:01:37 00:00:00

2 35010 Mexican Divorce 1D 35 Neil Fraser DRYC 34 16:33:45 04:11:38 00:10:01

3 61658 Cheeky J/122 Mark Stratton DRYC 21 16:32:58 04:17:24 00:15:47

4 37M Encore SC 37 John Mc Entire DRYC 25 16:36:16 04:18:41 00:17:04

5 56336 French Kiss Beneteau 44.7 Chris Hillseth DRYC 39 16:47:54 04:23:16 00:21:39

6 37 Menace Farr 30 John Rushing DRYC 36 16:50:27 04:27:20 00:25:43

7 93400 Sabbatical Beneteau 44.7 Mark Lampert DRYC 27 16:56:04 04:37:29 00:35:52

RET 52304 Macondo Beneteau 47.7 Mike Sudo DRYC 39 -- -- --

Class C      RLC      Distance:30.2      StartTime:12:10:00      5 Boats

|__| Sail Name Type Skipper Club Rating Finish Corr'ed 1st+

1 28236 Wolfhound Holland 11 Zoe Mey DRYC 72 16:55:40 04:09:26 00:00:00

2 56242 Feleena J/109 Scott Barber CYC 69 16:57:35 04:12:51 00:03:25

3 7067 Spray J/109 Peter Nelson CYC 69 17:03:28 04:18:44 00:09:18

4 69473 Shamrock C & C 41 Daniel Sullivan WSA 72 17:18:02 04:31:48 00:22:22

DNC 7306 Zephyr J/109 Jack Mayer DRYC 69 -- -- --

Class D      RLC      Distance:30.2      StartTime:12:15:00      4 Boats

|__| Sail Name Type Skipper Club Rating Finish Corr'ed 1st+

1 46380 Avet J/80 Curt Johnson CYC 108 17:08:27 03:59:05 00:00:00

2 601 Cuchulainn J/105 Robert Dekker SCCYC 84 17:00:43 04:03:26 00:04:21

3 7914 Double Down J/92 Brian Kerr SMWYC 96 17:30:26 04:27:07 00:28:02

4 36014 Big Apple NY36 Joe Couce DRYC 105 18:02:20 04:54:29 00:55:24



Del Rey Yacht Club  Stein Race 4

Cruiser  Divisions  2024-06-08

Klexy Soft ©

Class CA      RLC      Distance:29.2      StartTime:11:05:00      10 Boats

|__| Sail Name Type Skipper Club Rating Finish Corr'ed 1st+

1 57000 Odyssey Tartan 4000 Gary Schaffel DRYC 95 16:48:06 04:56:52 00:00:00

2 56700 Lin's Ark Ii Catalina 42 Peter Arkin DRYC 106 17:00:26 05:03:51 00:06:59

3 7719 Starlight Catalina 42 Clive Svendsen DRYC 106 17:04:13 05:07:38 00:10:46

4 61701 Enterprise Irwin 54 David Ross DRYC 96 17:01:19 05:09:36 00:12:44

5 46573 Boat Swan 44 MK1 Phil Krevoy DRYC 84 16:58:22 05:12:29 00:15:37

6 56456 Check Six Beneteau 40.7 Preston Lewis CYC 60 16:52:03 05:17:51 00:20:59

7 45004 Free Byrd Swan 45 Sandy Funk PSSA/D 0 16:27:00 05:22:00 00:25:08

8 47446 Star Seal Catalina 42 Michael Law GCYC 102 17:31:30 05:36:52 00:40:00

DNF 76291 Lady L Catalina 42 Oliver Garrett DRYC 102 -- -- --

DNC 87811 Sms-35 Schock 35 Carlos Castillo PSSA 75 -- -- --

Class CB      RLC      Distance:29.2      StartTime:11:00:00      11 Boats

|__| Sail Name Type Skipper Club Rating Finish Corr'ed 1st+

1 7574 Runaway Cal 36 Thomas Lehtonen SCCYC 150 17:05:20 04:52:20 00:00:00

2 56653 Rascal Hunter 37 Kathy St. Amant DRYC 120 16:58:16 04:59:52 00:07:32

3 63163 Rubicon III Contessa 33 Rod Percival SCCYC 138 17:07:18 05:00:08 00:07:48

4 97041 Squall Catalina 34T Gary Brockman SCCYC 141 17:10:20 05:01:43 00:09:23

5 7440 Lynn Silverman Hunter H44AC Lynn Silverman DRYC 114 17:02:40 05:07:11 00:14:51

6 87082 Gullinbursti Newport 33 Nicholas  Oberlin DRYC 150 17:24:05 05:11:05 00:18:45

7 56207 Hotel Catalina Catalina 36 Ludovic Francois DRYC 144 17:37:04 05:26:59 00:34:39

8 4776 Lucitados Hunter 30T Erik Dane PSSA 189 18:00:00 05:28:01 00:35:41

9 97332 Willow Beneteau 32 David Pearson PSSA 150 17:57:00 05:44:00 00:51:40

DNC 56985 Calypso Catalina 34 Chris Rowey SBYRC 150 -- -- --

DNC 46012 Windfall Cal 33-2 Mark Gilmour CYC 141 -- -- --



Del Rey Yacht Club  Stein Race 5

Cruiser  Divisions  2024-06-09

Note: Sail 56700 Lin's Ark II & 56465 Check Six in Cruser A and 97041 Squall in Cruiser B by Rule 30.2 Penalty 2 Places 

Klexy Soft ©

Class CA      RLC      Distance:30.2      StartTime:12:25:00      10 Boats

|__| Sail Name Type Skipper Club Rating Finish Corr'ed 1st+

1 7719 Starlight Catalina 42 Clive Svendsen DRYC 106 17:43:05 04:24:44 00:00:00

2 61701 Enterprise Irwin 54 David Ross DRYC 96 17:41:52 04:28:33 00:03:49

5 56700 Lin's Ark Ii Catalina 42 Peter Arkin DRYC 106 17:47:57 04:29:36 00:04:52

3 57000 Odyssey Tartan 4000 Gary Schaffel DRYC 95 17:52:12 04:39:23 00:14:39

7 56456 Check Six Beneteau 40.7 Preston Lewis CYC 60 17:41:19 04:46:07 00:21:23

4 46573 Boat Swan 44 MK1 Phil Krevoy DRYC 84 17:56:55 04:49:38 00:24:54

6 47446 Star Seal Catalina 42 Michael Law GCYC 102 18:30:54 05:14:34 00:49:50

DNS 76291 Lady L Catalina 42 Oliver Garrett DRYC 102 -- -- --

DNC 87811 Sms-35 Schock 35 Carlos Castillo PSSA 75 -- -- --

RET 45004 Free Byrd Swan 45 Sandy Funk PSSA/D 0 -- -- --

Class CB      RLC      Distance:30.2      StartTime:12:35:00      11 Boats

|__| Sail Name Type Skipper Club Rating Finish Corr'ed 1st+

3 97041 Squall Catalina 34T Gary Brockman SCCYC 141 18:05:40 04:19:42 00:00:00

1 56653 Rascal Hunter 37 Kathy St. Amant DRYC 120 18:06:44 04:31:20 00:11:38

2 7440 Lynn Silverman Hunter H44AC Lynn Silverman DRYC 114 18:11:46 04:39:23 00:19:41

4 87082 Gullinbursti Newport 33 Nicholas  Oberlin DRYC 150 18:53:42 05:03:12 00:43:30

5 56207 Hotel Catalina Catalina 36 Ludovic Francois DRYC 144 18:51:37 05:04:08 00:44:26

6 4776 Lucitados Hunter 30T Erik Dane PSSA 189 19:20:00 05:09:52 00:50:10

7 97332 Willow Beneteau 32 David Pearson PSSA 150 19:05:00 05:14:30 00:54:48

RET 7574 Runaway Cal 36 Thomas Lehtonen SCCYC 150 -- -- --

DNF 46012 Windfall Cal 33-2 Mark Gilmour CYC 141 -- -- --

DNC 63163 Rubicon III Contessa 33 Rod Percival SCCYC 138 -- -- --

DNC 56985 Calypso Catalina 34 Chris Rowey SBYRC 150 -- -- --
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